# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Martin DUFOUR	04/09/2008
Jean JOURDAN	04/09/2008
Franck TAILLIEZ	04/09/2008
Jean-Luc VOIRIN	04/09/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THALES
Street Address:	45 rue de Villiers
City:	NEUILLY SUR SEINE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92200

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12022069

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-684-1111

Email: kmbgroup@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN HAM & BERNER, LLP

Address Line 1: 1700 Diagonal Road

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4590-800

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth M. Berner

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 021062 FRAME: 0174

500560671

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021062 FRAME: 0175

# **Assignment of Application**

Page 1 of 2

	WHEREAS, I (WE)					
ERT NAMES D RESIDENCE		Martin DUFOUR - 9 r	ue des Cou	rlis		
DRESS OF E INVENTORS:		78290 CROISSY/SUR/S	SEINE - FF	ANCE		
		Jean JOURDAN – 70 rue du Galip				
	33127 SAINT JEAN D'ILLAC - FRANCE  Franck TAILLIEZ – 17 avenue de Bayonne					
	Jean-Luc VOIRIN - 20 rue Vasco De Gama					
	29200 BREST - FRANCE					
	have invented certain ne	w and useful improvements	in:			
		Method of designing a system comprising hardware and software components				
	method of design					
	for which an application	for Letters Patent was exec	uted on	<u>0 9 AVR. 2008</u>		
		(Application No. 12/0	122 069	filed	29 January 2008	), and
ס דודו D	(ripplication 110. 12/	122 00)	, 11100 _	29 January 2006	), and	
RT TITLE IVENTION:	WHEREAS, TH	ALES			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	(hereinafter referred to a	e "ASSIGNIFF") having a n	lace of busin	ness at:		
RT DATE IN-	(noromanor referred to a	a Assiciate ) liaving a p	iace of ousi	iess at.		
ORS SIGNED ARATION:	45 rue de Villiers - 92200 NEUILLY/SUR/SEINE - France					
	is desirous of acquiring	is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that				
	be a second and the country in the time that interest in and to said invention and in and to any betters I atent that					

SERT NAME ID ADDRESS OF IMPANY OR HER ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent tha may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

10/01

PATENT REEL: 021062 FRAME: 0176 Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Date:	0 9 AVR. 2008	Martin Defour
		(Signature of Inventor) Martin DEFOUR
Date:	0 9 AVR. 2008	Jean JOURDAN
		(Signature of Inventor) Jean JOURDAN
Date:	0 9 AVR. 2008	(Signature of Inventor) Franck TAILLIEZ
		(Signature of Inventor) Franck TAILLIEZ
Date:	0 9 AVR. 2008	JEAN-LUC VOIRIN
		(Signature of Inventor) Jean-Louis VOIRIN
Date:		Luc
Date.		(Signature of Inventor)
Date:		(Signature of Inventor)
		(organitate of inventor)
Date:		•
		(Signature of Inventor)
Date:		
<i>-</i>		(Signature of Inventor)

10/01

PATENT REEL: 021062 FRAME: 0177